CITY OF MANITOWOC

% /1 WISCONSIN, USA

WWw, manilowoc.org

/1Y
[f g June 21, 2019

Jason Prigge

Manitowoc Sunrise Rotary
858 S. Rapids Rd.
Manitowoc, WI 54220

RE: Sunrise Rotary Annual Lighthouse Tour — July 13, 2019

Dear Mr. Prigge:

The above request was acted upon by the Special Events Committee at the
meeting on June 19, 2019, at which time the Committee granted your request.

Please refer to the enclosed outlined conditions for a Special Event permit and

insurance requirements. Manitowoc Lighthouse, LLC must be listed as additional
insured on the insurance certificate.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 686-6950.

Very truly yours,

Al 7

Deborah Neuser
City Clerk

DN:mrk

Enclosures

cc:  Chief of Police Nick Reimer
Fire Chief Todd Blaser
Chad Scheinoha, Operations Division Mgr.
Billy Hutterer, Streets Team Leader
Karen Dorow, Business Manager

Deborah Neuser, CMC, City Clerk
CITY HALL - 900Quay Street - Manitowoc, Wl 54220-4543
Phone (920) 686-6950 - Fax (920) 686-6959 - dneuser@manitowoc.org



SPECIAL EVENT COMMITTEE APPROVAL FORM

MEETING DATE: 6/19/2019
EVENT NAME: Lighthouse Tour
ORGANIZER: Sunrise Rotary - Jason Prigge
EVENT DATE: 7/13/2019 NEW OR RECURRING: New

LOCATION/DESCRIPTION: Open house at the north pier lighthouse; sell tickets with proceeds
going to scholarships & youth activities

ESTIMATED CITY COSTS: ESTIMATED EVENT HOLDER CHARGES:
POLICE O| LATE APPL. FEE (<60 days) 100
FIRE 0 DELIVERY CHARGES
PARKS 0 (if delivery requested)
RECREATION WAIVED -ROOM TAX 100
STREETS 0
TOTAL DEPT. COSTS 0
NON-WAIV. STAKE PERMIT|
COMMITTEE CONCERNS:
Recommendation to rent 3 portable restrooms to be placed near the
dog park
COMMITTEE DECISION:
APPROVE DENY

f il
A

i

COUNCIL ACTION REQUIRED:

ITEMS TO INCLUDE IN LETTER:

certificate

Manitowoc Lighthouse, LLC must be listed as additional insured on the insurance

Event 4

Copy to: Clerk
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NOTICE: This application must be turned in to the Parks Office 2 min %mof 60 days prior to

the date of the event. Your Certificate of Insurance must be on file in the City Clerk’s Officea

minimum of 10 days prior to the date of the event. If you have questions, please see the Special

L

e

Event Guidelines & Policy for a listof contacts. = 5

h

Name/Description of Event: _S_E]I_]_SE R(?i?LYAn_EEJEInghthOUSETOUF Ry
Date of Event :Ju_l_y1 3’ 2019 If multiple days, Start Date: Ju'!j}*%@j and Date: JUly 1 5’2_{;}1 9
Include dates and times needed for setup and take down £ cleanup,

9.00AM 8 00PM
Time Event will Begin Setop: ?_'OGAM ANPA Actual Start Time: UO_ N AMPM Finish Time 0_ AAMPM

Name and Complete Address of Organization/Individual Organizing the Lyvent:
Manitowoc Sunrise Rotary
.'\:.;m-ﬂ:';lllﬂn tc‘.-;‘\'m:hic for cvent

Jason Prigge

Nama (first, middle, nnd last) of event organizer

920 645 5434

 Telephone # PRIOR TO event |

920 645 5434

Telephone 7 DURING event |

858 S. Rapids Road
Steeet Address

Manitowoc, WI 54220

design@vagabondvisual.

SN e E-mail address
City. State. Zip of event vrganizer

Is the sponsoring orgamzation a S01e)(3) orznm-r;nmn.'@\'ﬁ ON--

Location of the Event: Generally deseribe vonr event and its purpose and attach a DETAILED map ar diagram of vour event.
Also, indicate the direction of the voute, if any, including all turns and the number of tratfic lanes to be used. Maps of the City
and s parks are available online at www manitow o ore

Organize open house at Manitowoc North Pler Lighthouse Allow paople to purchase tickets for entrance 1o ighthcuse
wiith proceeds going to local scholarships, youth suppor and activities, and youth activities at Wisconsin Mantime
Museum.

Wil the event he held in 2 Mannowoce park or untlize any park |'.ii_':!‘;=h.‘\O Yeu Which pauk? — _@ XNo

What park facilinies will be necded (huildings. tennis courts, ball diamonds, dise golf courses, ete.)?

Have you reserved the park &/or park fzcilitn:.ﬂ'.‘O‘u'cr‘- O-_\"u I o, piease conaer the Parks Division at 1920 6361350

Does the event require streets to be cluscd‘O\'cs @.\'n If yes, which street(s):

It iy YOUR RESPONSIBILITY 1o pronade federally app::;f.f traific contn o items: inwever they may be r.'nrm.r'_l'h)m':r'i:' Strcets &
Sanitation Division

Will the event be held on the sidewalk? O\'::s @,\'n T .‘; \“-’



6. Mariners Trull Permin:

Will anv portion of the Mariners Tenl be used? OY;::; @ No

1 ves, where on the tuil wall the event bein.
Where on the trail will the event end

When use of the trail 18 requested, consideranion is given to how the public’s use of the trail will be affected. Sctup / ake down and
clean up, as well as other services provided by a City statl may be hilled on a cost-recovery basis. The event organizer must provide
a copy of event lability insurance naming BOTIECITIES as co-insured atJeast 10 days prior to the event. Permits do not allow
sexclusive use™ of the trail and the general public must be allowed to shave the permitted arcas.

This agreement is made and entered into by and between the Cities of Two Rivers and Manitowoe, Wisconsin, heremafter called “Cauy”
and the above-named individual, herematier called "Permittee.” The parties agree as follows: Bookings must be made no caslier than 12
menths i advance, The Permittee understands hisher responsibility 15 o set up, clean up and restore preanses withun the ume peried

listed above.

Limntation of Use: Permittee agrees that the numbsr of persons on the rented premises during the rentad period shail not exceed the
mented malt beverages shall be served 1o minors. Pepmittee agrees 1o use

capacity of the facility and that noantesicating liquoer o fer
§ with, Permtiee shall be

premses rented for the purpose statedd above and no other i the event this Lunitation of Use 15 not complied

charged and agrees o pay « fee ot $200,

Permittee avrees to amde by the rules and regulations contamed in this agreement

FOR QFFICE USE ONLY: . TS 3

. Signature of City of Two Rivessidesimes: i

7. Tell Us Ahout Your Event:
What 15 the estimated attendance at your event, mcluding observers?

park is not allowed without priov approval, Contact the Police Department if traffic contol is needed.

Parking on grassy anvas of @

Will thod be prepared and’or served at the event? Yes
Vor are responsible for obtaining any necessary permits for food from the Mantavoe Connty Health Depariment

Wikl you be having a band or amplificd music? O‘Il‘n @N'

Will s loudspeaker or similar electnic sound amplification system be used outdooss”! O'c:- @T\'d

I ves, what houta: N o s ERE e SRR

Will the Cirv need to provide any special clectreal assistance or hahting {of ball diamonds, cl-:.!'.OYo @Nn
I yes, please desenbe:

Contac:

we Parks Division at 686355 watl questons

Will any of the following services be required” D lean-up Slreet-sweeping
For hefp definmg vour parking, cleen-up & pragic comtrol needs, please contact the Streets & Suntation Divasion ae (W20) 6856-6330

Will any fireworks of pyrotechnic devices be used during: the u\'cm'O"f\:h b}
i yes, contact the Fire Deparmment at (920 686-65400 to sceure the proper perniits for Jirework usage.

Will animals be present at the r‘-’:’nl'.’O'ca @10 £ ves, piease indicate what types of amimals, how many are expected, and where
they will be located. )

What tonlet facilines wall be made avatlable 1o your p;:mc:p:mt_-.‘Dlndm»r (J\mimr

Please desernibe the toilet tacihities that will be provided, mcluding their locations and the number of ur s
Located at weslt end of breakwater near parking lot

Will aleoholic bevernges be ,cn-cd;,-mid.‘Qb"-‘@\ “ves, 1 "Special Class B license will allow sale/service of beer and’or wine,
1

Please cantact the Ciy Clerk’s Offive az (920) 686-6950 10 ohtain @ license.



In the case of a premise with a curreat alcohol license, do you need an extension of your premise? O{sOdo I yes,give
a detalled explanation under #5.

Do you require a waiver of the restriction 1o serve alcohol ina park? Oﬁ@No
8. Equipment Needed for Your Event:

Equipment rental charges will spply unless a waiver of some or all fees is approved. A nan-waivable defivery foe will be charged if
delivery/pleloup by City personnel is needed; Delivery fecs are based on total rental costs.

To make srangements 10 pick up the items yourselves, please contact the Parks Division at 686-3580. Al) items must be picked up
and retumed weekdays between 7:00 A M. and 2:30 PM. ltis the renter’s respomsibility (o sign in all materials in the Strects &
Sanitation office or with a Parks staff member prios to unloading at the time of ream. It is unacceptable to drop off rental materials
outside of return hours and without signing them in.

Please indicate where and when the items should be delivered:

Please indicate the total number of items requusted:

# Neoded #ofDays® CostDay Total
Barricades
2 X X $3.00 - o Flashers
¥ X X $3.00 = _ Flashes ______
8 X X s400 =
Rail type-long X X s200 =
Rail type-shont X X 8200 -
Channclizer Drums X X $300 e
Cones
18" X X S1.5 =
28" X X S150 =
Safety vests X X Nocharge =  No Charge
Soow fence
Rolls X X $400 =
Posts X X NoCharge =  NoCharge
Post driver/pounder, X X NoChage =~  No Charge
Truffie signs X X 5200 - Description
- X _____ x 80 = ______ Deseription
X X s200 = Description
Traffic signs (Portablc) X X S3.00 = Description
X X $3.00 - Description
X X $300 = Descriplion
Other (list items and amounts)

Parks Divisign Equipment (686-3580). Do NOT count any picnic tables, garbage cans, «tc. already located at the park.
Banquet tsbies, 8° X

X $3.00 -
Park benches -— X X $7.00 -
Picnic tables X X $100 o
Risers, platform X X $15.00 = Description
Security stanchicns X X $s500 -
Tent, 10°x10° X X $30.00 =
Tent, 10°x20° X X $35.00 =
Ticket booths, outdocr X X $1500 o
Trash cons X X NoCharge =  NoChamge
Wenger portable bandwagoa, 35x8°°*

X X $240.00 -
Orther (list items and amounts):

TOTAL RENTAL CHARGES

*Include the day af return but not the day of pickup/delivery. liems zmst be picked/returned weekdays between 7:00 am and 2:30 pm.

**The bandwagon shall not be remaved from the Cisy limits without the approval of the Park & Recreation Commirtee and must be
deliveredisetup by City Personnel.



9.

10.

1L

1f you are requesting delivery/pickup by City personncl, the following non-waivable delivery fees will apply.

DELIVERY FEES
“| Total Cost of Ttems Rented Delivery Fee
$0.00 - $100.00 $ 50.00
$100.01 - $250.00 $ 75.00
$250.01 - $500.00 $125.00
$500.00 - $1,000.00 $250.00
$1,000.01 and above $350.00
Delive will usted based on @ ems

Stake Permit; Thers : ) NON-WA il ke germit fee per eyt ap 4112, he stalied Into the
event argeaizer ls responsible for ensuring Diggers Hotline is contacted 2 minimum of three business days before
Will any of these items (or items of similar nature) be crected or placcd on the gvent grounds?

set-up. ‘

Tent or canopy Yes No

Fence O Yes @ No

Sign O Yes @ No

Bounce house o Yes @ No If electric, where will item be plugged in?
Other Yes No If electric, where will item be plugged in?
If yes for pny, give  detafled explanation under 83,

Safety and Security for Your Event:
Do you have the comrect level of insurance for your specific cvem?@va ONo

Pleuse see the Specicl Evenss Insurance Form 1o ensure you have the proper coverage. You must Submis the insurance certificate AND
required endorscments to the City Clerk’s Office a! least 10 days before your event.

Do you need assistance from the Police or Fire Dcpaﬂmmts?Och@% If yes, please describe:

Ox Banry Bast 020 ) . (920 ) .

Name of Security Coordinator Phaonc # before cvent Phone # the day of the event

Do you have a plan in place to del with medical emergencics that may occur during your event? @Yz ONo
The City reserves the right 1o require a detailed written public safety plan.

Fees & Relmbursement: Unless waived by the Special Event Committee, the standard fees for all rentats and licenses will apply. The

City may also require reimbursement for extraordinary cxpenscs. Charges will apply for lost, stofen, or damaged equipment.
nke P censs Fees liye walved )

Is a waiver of some ar all fees requested? @\’s O’No

If yes, please explain what (ees you desire waived or reduced and the reason(s):

S o
Yyes, explatn and list specific charges
Entrance fes, $5.0 -310.00 per tickat
What are your estimated revenues and what will the revenues be used for?
Al revenue will be used (or supparting local youth activiies and scholarships.

Willmoncybe:llec:ed.ticketsotconcssicnswlingisn&wfescbmgd.wmuyniscdinmjmcﬁmﬁdsdumﬂ

Please attach any additional information which you feel will assist the comemittee in evaluating your request. The City reserves
the right to request a current financial veport for the previous two years Indteating all expenses and all revenues of the
group/organizatisn.



12. Legal Notlce
I understand the filivg of this application does not casure approval of a Special Event. | also understand that all Special Event
organizers and participants must comply with all applicable City ordinances, tmaffic rules, park rules, state health Jaws, fire codes, and
liquor licensing regulations. Fees for park facilitics, temporary beer/wine licenses, stake and firewarks permits, and other necessary
licenses and permits arc in addition tb the fees submitted for the Specinl Events Application. | further © vderstond that an incomplete
application may be couse for the deninl of the event,

The undersigned agrees to indemnify and hold the City of Manitowoc harmless for any and all damage chims or personal injury
claims occurring during this event. It is further agreed that all personal property of any kind brought on the premises shall be at the
sole risk of the undersipned, and that the City of Manitowec shall not be liable for any injury, loss or damage to said propernty or injury
to any persons on the premises. The undersigned agrees W0 be responsible for any damage caused to said facility or equipment by
mischief or negligence. By signing, [ acknowledge that | have authority 10 bind the sponsoring organization and acknowlcdge that 1
have received, read and understand the Special Events Policy and agree 10 be bound by ol requirements as stated in the Special Events
Policy and it is hercby incorporated by reference into this signed agreement.

7 ,20,1944

Date of birth of applicant

Signature of Agplicant: b, 6/5/2019




Sandy Ronski

From: Stacey Groll

Sent: Wednesday, June 05, 2019 8:19 AM

To: Sandy Ronski; Karen Dorow

Subject: FW: Lighthouse, Sunrise Rotary

Attachments: rotarylighthouse.2019spevent permit.7-5-2019.pdf_000008.pdf

Good Morning,

Attached is the Special Event Application from Sunrise Rotary for the Lighthouse Event | told you about. 1 don’t go over
this in too much detail (breezed through it just to make sure it was basically what | had discussed with them when we
met this week).

I think the only thing | would draw your attention to would be the restrooms. Am | reading this correctly? It seems like
they'd be planning to use the restroom already in place - the one in the parking lot. Based on my experience having an
open house there last summer, | would highly recommend that they rent up to 3 portable restrooms and have them
placed out near the dog park. Last year, we had people waiting in line for long periods of time, there were children,
elderly, people of all ages, and I'd hate to have some kind of restroom necessity, and not have facilities out there. Your
call.

The other reminder is just about the insurance requirement. The lighthouse owner is requiring that they list Manitowoc
Lighthouse LLC as additional insured.,

If you have questions, or things don't seem to be going right, please let me know early on so the concerns can be
addressed. Thank you.

Stacey L. Groll
Assistant to Mayor Justin M. Nickels
Cily Hall | 900 Quay Streel | Manitowoc, Wl 54220

920.686.6980 | saroll@manitowoc.org
www. manifowoc.org

“Be mindful. Be zrateful. Be positive. Betrue. Be kind.” = Rov T. Bennert
The information contained in this message is confidential, It is intended only for the use ol the individual or entity
identilied above. If the receiver of this message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that
reading, disiribution, use, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this message in
error, please immediately notity the sender by replying to the address noted above and delete the messaae,
Thank you.

Become a Fanon “
o e - S e e
Facebook Eopp gatee ey o

'Like' the City of Manitowoc Facebook Follow the City of Manitowoc on
page by clicking the image above! Twitter by clicking the image above!



From: PAUL ROEKLE [mailto:proekle@comeast.net]

Sent: Tuesday, June 04, 2019 5:27 PM

To: Stacey Groll ,

Cc: Jason Prigge; Dennis Huckins; Bast Barry; Woznick Mike; Bernhart, Kathy; Marcia Christiansen
Subject: Lighthouse, Sunrise Rotary

Hello Stacey,

Thank you for arranging Rotary's visit to the lighthouse and attending our planning meeting on
Monday. Your input was greatly appreciated.

Attached is our Special Event Permit Request.

As soon as | hear from you, | will contact our insurance company for the certificate of insurance. | can
a use a copy of the Permit request to satisfy their requirement for a “contract”.

Thank you,
Paul



